CITY OF CLARKSVILLE CITY COUNCIL BUSINESS MEETING March 1, 2021

The Clarksville City Council met in regular session on March 1, 2021, in the City Council Chambers at 6:30 p.m. with Mayor Todd Fails in the chair and Council Members Wendy Brooks, Roger Doty, Brock Lodge (via phone), Travis Sterken, and Larry Voigts present.

Motion Brooks, Doty, to approve and adopt the items contained in the Consent Agenda: Motion to approve minutes (February 1, 2021, February 15, 2021, February 18, 2021 and February 25, 2021).

RCV – Ayes: Brooks, Doty, Lodge, Sterken, and Voigts. Nays: None. MC.

Motion Sterken, Brooks, to approve hiring Dave Kuehner to process simple misdemeanors for the City of Clarksville at a flat rate of \$90.00 per violation going to court.

RCV – Ayes: Brooks, Doty, Lodge, Sterken, and Voigts. Nays: None. MC.

Motion Sterken, Voigts, to approve purchase of new sewer lagoon valves from Brown Supply Co., Inc. for a cost of \$22,997.00.

RCV – Ayes: Brooks, Doty, Lodge, Sterken, and Voigts. Nays: None. MC.

Motion Brooks, Doty, to set a Public Hearing on March 15, 2021 at 6:30 p.m. at City Hall for the Fiscal Year 2022 City Budget Estimates.

RCV – Ayes: Brooks, Doty, Lodge, Sterken, and Voigts. Nays: None. MC.

Motion Lodge, Brooks, to adopt Resolution 21-748: A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARIES FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS and EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CLARKSVILLE, IOWA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2022.

RCV – Ayes: Brooks, Doty, Lodge, Sterken, and Voigts. Nays: None. MC.

Resolution adopted, signed by the Mayor, and hereby made a portion of these minutes.

Motion Sterken, to adjourn the regular City Council meeting at 7:13 p.m.

Todd Fails Mayor

Attest: Lori A. Peterson City Clerk/Treasurer